



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 2/2018**

**VISHAL MALHOTRA** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Ms. Poonam Sharma, Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocates with appellant.

versus

**GAYA PRASAD & ANR (SHRIRAM GENERAL NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD)** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**06.11.2025**

I am informed that respondent No. 2 – Shriram General National Insurance Co. Ltd. has also preferred an appeal, being MAC.APP. 30/2018, arising out of the same award dated 12.09.2017 passed by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal.

Although MAC.APP. 30/2018 is presently listed in the “*Regular List*”, with the consent of learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that both the appeals be listed on 11.12.2025, in the category of “*After Notice Miscellaneous Matters.*”

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 6, 2025**

*'Bhupi/sd' /*