



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 2/2018

VISHAL MALHOTRAAppellant

versus

GAYA PRASAD & ANR (SHRIRAM GENERAL
NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD)Respondents

+ MAC.APP. 30/2018

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

versus

VISHAL MALHOTRA & ANRRespondents

Appearances:

Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Ms. Poonam Sharma, Mr. Deepak Gupta,
Advocates for Vishal Malhotra.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **11.12.2025**

List on 20.12.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

'Bhupi/JM'