



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 2/2018**

VISHAL MALHOTRA

.....Appellant

versus

GAYA PRASAD & ANR (SHRIRAM GENERAL NATIONAL
INSURANCE CO. LTD)

.....Respondents

+ **MAC.APP. 30/2018**

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

versus

VISHAL MALHOTRA & ANR

.....Respondents

Appearances:

Mr. Mandeep Kr. Sharma, Ms. Poona Sharma, Mr.
N.K. Bhardwaj & Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocates for
Appellant in Item No. 14 and for R-1 in Item No. 15.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Advocate for Insurance
Company in Item Nos. 14 & 15.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

20.12.2025

List on 24.03.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 20, 2025

“pv”/sd/