



\$~9 & 10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 2/2018

VISHAL MALHOTRA .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Ms. Poonam Sharma, Mr. Deepak Gupta and Nalin Kant Bhardwaj, Advocates with appellant in person

versus

GAYA PRASAD & ANR (SHRIRAM GENERAL NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD) .....Respondents

Through:

10

+ MAC.APP. 30/2018

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD .....Appellant

Through:

versus

VISHAL MALHOTRA & ANR .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Ms. Poonam Sharma, Mr. Deepak Gupta and Nalin Kant Bhardwaj, Advocates with appellant in person

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**24.03.2026**

1. It is already 05:00 p.m.; no time left.
2. List on 11<sup>th</sup> May 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MARCH 24, 2026/da**