



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 2/2018

VISHAL MALHOTRAAppellant

Through: None

versus

GAYA PRASAD & ANR (SHRIRAM GENERAL NATIONAL
INSURANCE CO. LTD)Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv. for
Insurance Co.

15

+ MAC.APP. 30/2018

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Nandwani, Adv.

versus

VISHAL MALHOTRA & ANRRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

11.05.2026

1. These cross appeals have been filed by Insurance Company and claimant.
2. Since no one is present on behalf of claimant, list on 2nd November 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 11, 2026/sm/zb