



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 2/2018**

**VISHAL MALHOTRA** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mandeep Kumar Sharma, Ms.  
Poonam Sharma and Mr. Nalin Kant  
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**GAYA PRASAD & ANR (SHRIRAM GENERAL NATIONAL  
INSURANCE CO. LTD)** .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

% **26.05.2026**

**CM APPL. 37011/2026 (Seeking early hearing)**

1. This application has been seeking early hearing in the matter as appellant and his family are facing financial difficulties.
2. In view of the facts and circumstances stated in the said application, the same is allowed and disposed of, accordingly.

**MAC.APP. 2/2018**

1. List on 10<sup>th</sup> September 2026.
2. The date already fixed stands cancelled.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**MAY 26, 2026/MK/zb**